PILOT PROGRAM IN WAKE COUNTY TO INCREASE DIVERSITY IN THE GAME 3 

OF PICKLEBALL. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of Governors 6 

of The University of North Carolina the nonrecurring sum of ten thousand one hundred twelve 7 

dollars ($10,112) for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be allocated to the Department of Parks, 8 

Recreation and Tourism Management in the College of Natural Resources at North Carolina State 9 

University for a pilot program located in Wake County seeking to enhance diversity in the sport 10